

NEWS

Humboldt Library Foundation PO Box 440 Eureka CA 95502 (707) 269-1991

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 14, 2013 CONTACT: Elizabeth Murguia (707) 269-1991 or (707)442-4143

Humboldt Library Foundation announces website contest winner

The Humboldt Library Foundation recently introduced their new website which included a drawing for a Kindle or a Gift Certificate to Eureka Books. The drawing was held on July 15, 2013 and the contest winner is Armeda Reitzel of McKinleyville. Armeda has selected the gift certificate to Eureka Books. Pictured with Armeda is Elizabeth Murguia, President of the Library Foundation.

To use our new website go to <u>www.humboldtlibraryfoundation.org</u> to learn more about how the Foundation supports the Humboldt County Library system. The County Library system lends thousands of paper books, e-books and audio books through the 11 library branches and the Bookmobile. Your donations help our local library continue to be a vital resource to our communities.

On our website humboldtlibraryfoundation.org you will find links to other favorite sites like the Main Library site and the various Friends of the Library sites. Get updates on Humboldt Library Foundation events and fundraising efforts and make your tax deductable donations easily through the internet.

